
Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Abreu Sá Artur Portugalasa@utad.pt Universidade de Trás-os-
Montes e Alto Douro

Alenicheva Antonina RussiaAntonina_Alenicheva@vsegei.ru VSEGEI

Almeida José Portugalja@fct.unl.pt Fac. Ciências e Tecnologia,
Univ. Nova de Lisboa

Araújo Eugénia Portugalgenal@net.sapo.pt University of Minho

Azerêdo Ana Cristina Portugalacazeredo@fc.ul.pt Departamento de Geologia,
Universidade de Lisboa

Azevedo José Manuel Portugaljazevedo@dct.uc.pt Centro de Geofísica da
Universidade de Coimbra

Badman Tim UKt.badman@dorsetcc.gov.uk IUCN - The World
Conservation Union

Barriga Fernando Portugalf.barriga@fc.ul.pt Museu Nacional de História
Natural - Dep. de
Mineralogia e Geologia

Bertão Duarte Clara L. Portugalclarabd@clix.pt Departamento de Ciências
da Terra, Universidade de
Coimbra

Bodnar Erika Hungarybodnar@mafi.hu Geoeko KFT(LTD)

Borges Luísa Portugalluisaborges@cm-porto.pt Câmara Municipal do Porto

Braga Alarcón Juan C. Spainjbraga@ugr.es Universidad de Granada

Brilha José Portugaljbrilha@dct.uminho.pt University of Minho

Budil Petr Czech Republicbudil@cgu.cz Czech Geological Survey

Cachão Mário Portugalmcachao@fc.ul.pt University of Lisbon

Caetano Alves Isabel Portugalicaetano@dct.uminho.pt University of Minho

Callapez Pedro Portugalcallapez@dct.uc.pt Universidade de Coimbra

Calonge Amelia Spaina.calonge@uah.es Alcala University

1



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Carapito Krauhssar M. Cristina Portugalccarapito@geo.ua.pt Universidade de Aveiro

Carcavilla Luis Spainlcu@tragsatec.es Tragsatec

Carvalhido Ricardo Portugalcarvalhido@dct.uminho.pt University of Minho

Carvalho G. Soares Portugalsoarescarvalho@oninet.pt Universidade do Minho
(Emeritus Prof.)

Castro Silva Isabel Portugalicssilva@iol.pt Escola Secundária de
Valongo

Catana Maria Manuela Portugalmmcatana@sapo.pt University of Minho

Chikán Geza Hungarychikan@mafi.hu Geological Institute of
Hungary

Coke Carlos Portugalccoke@utad.pt Universidade de Trás-os-
Montes e Alto Douro

Constância João Paulo Portugalconstancia@mail.telepac.pt Amigos dos Açores -
Associação Ambiental

Coratza Paola Italycoratza.paola@unimore.it Dipartamento Scienze della
Terra, Universita di Modena
e Reggio Emillia

Costa Ana Luísa Portugalalcosta@netc.pt

Costa Júnior Luís Mozambiquemuseugeologia@tvcabo.co.mz National Geology Museum

Costamagna Alberto Italyalberto.costamagna@unito.it Dipartimento di Scienze
della Terra

Couto Helena Portugalhcouto@fc.up.pt Dep. de Geologia da FCUP

Cunha Pedro Portugalpcunha@dct.uc.pt Departamento de Ciências
da Terra, Universidade de
Coimbra

Dias Graciete Portugalgraciete@dct.uminho.pt University of Minho

Dias Calaes Gilberto Brasilcondet@terra.com.br CONDET LTDA

Diaz Puga Miguel Angel Spainmadiaz@eez.csic.es Estacion Experimental del
Zaidin (CSIC)

2



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Dinis Jorge Portugaljdinis@dct.uc.pt Universidade de Coimbra

Duarte Luis Vitor Portugallduarte@dct.uc.pt Departamento de Ciências
da Terra, Universidade de
Coimbra

Durham Emma UKEmma.Durham@jncc.gov.uk Joint Nature Conservation
Committee

Edmonds Richard UKr.edmonds@dorsetcc.gov.uk Dorset County Council

Ellis Neil UKneil.ellis@jncc.gov.uk Joint Nature Conservation
Committee

Erikstad Lars Norwaylars.erikstad@nina.no Norwegian Institute for
Nature resource

Fermeli Georgia Greecegeorgia@pi-schools.gr Pedagogical Institute

Ferreira Narciso Portugalnarciso.ferreira@ineti.pt INETI-Inovação

Fishman Il'ya Kazakhstanbekzhanov@nursat.kz Academy of Mineral
Resources of Republic of
Kazakhstan

Follestad Bjorn Norwaybjorn.follestad@ngu.no Geologycal Survey of
Norway

Fonseca Helena Portugalhfonseca@icn.pt Instituto da Conservação da
Natureza

Franchi Roberto italyr.franchi@uniurb.it Università degli Studi di
Urbino

Galopim de Carvalho António M. Portugalgalopim@netcabo.pt Museu Nacional de História
Natural

Garcia-Amorena Ignacio Spainignacio.garciaamorena@upm.es Universidad Politecnica de
Madrid

Gomes Celso Portugalcgomes@geo.ua.pt Departamento de
Geociências - Universidade
de Aveiro

Gonçalves Luís luisgoncalves@dct.uminho.pt University of Minho

Goth Kurt GermanyKurt.Goth@lfug.smul.sachsen. Saxonian State Authority for
Environment and Geology

Gray Murray UKj.m.gray@qmul.ac.uk Queen Mary, University of
London

3



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Gutiérrez Becker Leticia Spainleticia@udc.es Instituto Universitario de
Xeoloxía

Hasan Aylin Bulgariaahasan@moev.government.bg Ministry of Environment and
Water

Henriques Maria Helena Portugalhhenriq@ci.uc.pt Departamento de Ciências
da Terra - Univ. de Coimbra

Henriques Renato Portugalrhenriques@dct.uminho.pt University of Lisbon

Holm Lise Denmarklho@sns.dk Danish Forest and Nature
Agency

Horvath G. Gergely Hungaryhorvathg@ludens.elte.hu Eotvos Lorand University

Hose Thomas UKt.hose@virgin.net Buckinghamshire Chilterns
University College

Iliev Ivaylo Bulgariaivailoi@moew.government.bg Ministry of Environment and
Water

Inaner Hulya Turkeyhulya-inaner@deu.edu.tr Dokuz Eylul University, Fac.
of Eng. Dept. Geology

Itamar Arie Israelaitamar@mni.gov.il Ministry of Infrastructures,
Mining Division

Janoschek Werner R. Austriajanwer@pdg.at GEOSEE, IUGS, Global
UNESCO Geoparks

Joyce E. Bernard Australiaebj@unimelb.edu.au University of Melbourne

Kananoja Tapio Finlandtapio.kananoja@gsf.fi Geological Survey of Finland

Karancsi Zolten Hungarykarancsi@jgytf.u-szeged.hu Szeged University

Kaukinen Irina Finlandiinesiri@saunalahti.fi

Kazakova Yuliya Kazakhstankazakova@nnc.kz Institute of Geophysycal
Research of National
Nuclear Centre of
KazakhstanKiss Gábor Hungarygabor.kiss@uni-corvinus.hu Corvinus University of
Budapest, Dept. of
Landscape Preservation and
ReclamationKomoo Ibrahim Malasyaibrahimkomoo@yahoo.com Institute for Environment and
Development (LESTARI)

4



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Köster Dorothea Germanyrolf.koester@kielnet.net

Köster Rolf Germanyrolf.koester@kielnet.net

Koutsouveli Anastasia Greecetessyk@igme.gr Institute of Geology and
Mineral Exploration

Larwood Jonathan UKjonathan.larwood@english- English Nature

Leal Maria Cristina Portugaltatina_leal@portugalmail.pt University of Minho

Lima Alexandre Portugalallima@fc.up.pt Centro de Geologia,
Universidade do Porto

Lima Dulce Portugaldmch@portugalmail.pt

Lopes Paula Portugalpaulacflopes@hotmail.com University of Minho

López Mª Dolores Spainmariadolores.lopez@uah.es Alcala University

Macadam John UKjohn@earthwords.co.uk Earthwords

Makarikhin Vladimir Russiavmakar@krc.karelia.ru Institute of Geology

Manyuk Volodymyr Ukrainemanuk-geo@mail.ru Dnipropetrovsk National
University

Mc Keever Patrick Irelandpatrick.mckeever@detini.gov.uk Geological Survey of
Northern Ireland

McKenzie Judith A. Switzerlandjudy.mckenzie@erdw.ethz.ch Department of Earth
Sciences ETH Zentrum

Medina Jorge Portugaljmedina@geo.ua.pt Departamento de
Geociências - Universidade
de Aveiro

Meléndez Guillermo Spaingmelende@unizar.es University of Zaragoza

Mendes Anabela Portugalamend@dct.uminho.pt Departamento de Ciências
da Terra- Universidade do
Minho

Mijovic Dusan Serbia & Montenegromiyo@eunet.yu Institute for Nature
Protection of Serbia

5



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Mimran Yaakov Israelymimran@mni.gov.il Ministry of National
Infrastructures

Mimran (accomp.) Yaakov Israel

Mira de Azevêdo M. Teresa Portugalterazeve@fc.ul.pt Faculdade de Ciências de
Lisboa

Mironenko Olga Russiacnigr@mail.rcom.ru Central Scientific-
Researching Geological
Prospecting Museum
Academician F.N.Miskiewicz Krzysztof Polandmiskiewicz@iop.krakow.pl Institute of Nature
Conservation Polish
Academy of Sciences

Monteiro Irina Portugalirina.monteiro@gmail.com Departamento de
Geociências - Universidade
de Aveiro

Morais Mergulhão Lia liasico@aeiou.pt Instituto da Conservação da
Natureza

Moura António Portugalajmoura@fc.up.pt Dep. de Geologia -
Universidade do Porto

Nesci Olivia Italyo.nesci@uniurb.it Istituto di Geologia

Neto de Carvalho Carlos Portugalpaleo@walla.com Centro Cultural Raiano

Nicholas Clive UKclive.nicholas4@btinternet.com

Nieto-Albert Luis M. Spainlmnieto@ujaen.es Universidad de Jaén

Nogueira Gertrudes Brasilgsnogueira@drm.rj.gov.br Universidade Federal do Rio
de Janeiro - UFRJ

Nunes João Carlos Portugaljcnunes@notes.uac.pt Universidade dos Açores

Nygaard Erik Denmarkeny@geus.dk Geological Survey of
Denmark and Greenland

Page Kevin UKkevinp@bello-page.fsnet.co.uk University of Plymounth

Pauw Willem Pieter Netherlandspaup@geo.vu.nl Fac. of Earth and Life
Sciences, Vrije Universiteit

Pedrosa M. Arminda Portugalapedrosa@ci.uc.pt Faculty of Sciences and
Technology, University of
Coimbra

6



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Peixoto Luciana Portugalluciana.peixoto@mail.pt University of Minho

Pena dos Reis Rui Portugalpenareis@ci.uc.pt Departamento de Ciências
da Terra, Universidade de
Coimbra

Pereira Diamantino Portugalinsuad@dct.uminho.pt University of Minho

Pereira José Manuel Cape Verdejmvpereira@mail.pt University of Minho

Pereira Paulo Portugalpaolo@dct.uminho.pt University of Lisbon

Pérez-Lorente Félix Spainfelix.perez@dq.unirioja.es Comisión de Patrimonio
Geologico de la SGE

Petrov Evgeny Russianatalia_motroshilova@vsegei.ru All Russia Geological
Institute (VSEGEI)

Petrova Tatiana Russianatalia_motroshilova@vsegei.ru

Piçarra José Portugaljose.picarra@ineti.pt Dep. de Geologia - INETI

Picas Maria João Portugalmjpicas@yahoo.co.uk University of Minho

Pinto de Meireles Carlos A. Portugalcarlos.meireles@ineti.pt Instituto Nacional de
Engenharia , Tecnologia e
Inovação

Póvoas Liliana Portugallipovoas@fc.ul.pt Museu Nacional de História
Natural - Dep. de
Mineralogia e Geologia

Preto Gomes M. Elisa Portugalmgomes@utad.pt Universidade de Trás-os-
Montes e Alto Douro

Puga Rodriguez Encarnacion Spainepuga@ugr.es Instituto Andaluz de
Ciencias de la Tierra (CSIC-
UGR)

Rábano Isabel Spaini.rabano@igme.es Instituto Geologico y Minero
de España

Ramalho Miguel Portugalmiguel.ramalho@ineti.pt Liga para a Protecção da
Natureza

Ransed Gunnel Swedengunnel.ransed@sgu.se Geological Survey of
Sweden

Räsänen Matti Finlandmrasanen@utu.fi Department of Geology,
Sub-department of
Quaternary geology

7



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Raudsep Rein EstoniaRein.Raudsep@envir.ee Ministry of Environment

Rei Ana Portugalanarei@sapo.pt Universidade do Minho

Reynard Emmanuel SwitzerlandEmmanuel.Reynard@unil.ch University of Lausanne

Ribeiro Bruno Filipe Portugalbbribeiro@iol.pt Museu Nacional de História
Natural - Lisboa

Rocha Daniela Portugaldaniarouca@yahoo.com.br University of Minho

Roche David UKdrgeo@ukgateway.net David Roche Geoconsulting

Rodrigues Joana Portugaljoana225@sapo.pt University of Minho

Rodrigues Maria Antonieta Brasiltutucauerj@ibest.com.br Universidade do Estado do
Rio de Janeiro - UERJ

Ruiz Zapata Blanca Spainblanca.ruiz@uah.es Universidad de Alcalá

Sá Caetano Paulo Portugalpcsc@fct.unl.pt Centro Investigação
Geociências Aplicadas da
UNL (CIGA)

Savini Chiara Italyc.savini@uniurb.it Istituto di Geologia

Sciunnach Dario ItalyDario_Sciunnach@regione. Regione Lombardia

Scott Peter W. UKp.w.scott@ex.ac.uk Camborne School of Mines,
University of Exeter in
Cornwall

Semiletkin Sergei Russianatalia_motroshilova@vsegei.ru Federal Agency of Mineral
Resources of the Russian
Federation

Shchetnikov Alexander Russiashchet@crust.irk.ru Institute of the Earth Crust
SB

Silva João Batista Pereira Portugalmadeirarochas@netmadeira. Departamento de
Geociências - Universidade
de Aveiro

Silva Lucinda Portugallusilva@portugalmail.com University of Minho

Silva Natália Portugalnenucita@hotmail.com University of Minho

8



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Silva Paula Portugalpcm@sapo.pt University of Minho

Skauge Ola Norwayola.skauge@dirnat.no Directorate for Nature
Management

Skauge Rutt Olden Norwayola.skauge@dirnat.no

Skovitina Tatiana Russiaskovit@crust.irk.ru Institute of the Earth’s crust
Siberian Branch of Russian
Academy of Sciences

Skridlaite Grazina Lithuaniaskridlaite@geo.lt Institute of Geology and
Geography

Smith-Meyer Sylvia Norwayssm@nve.no Norwegian Water Resources
and Energy Administration

Sokolov Sergey RussiaSergey_Sokolov@vsegei.ru All-Russian Geological
Research Institute (VSEGEI)

Sousa Mónica Portugalmonicasousa@cm-porto.pt Câmara Municipal do Porto

Stürm Bruno Switzerlandbrstuerm-geotop@paus.ch Working Group Geotope of
GEOForum CH (Swiss
Academy of Sciences)

Teixeira Isabel Portugalit@sapo.pt Dep. de Geologia da FCUP

Theodossiou-Drandaki Eirini Greeceren@igme.gr Institute of Geology and
Mineral Exploration

Todorov Todor Bulgariauptech@tea.bg Emeritus Professor

Todorova Vanya Bulgariauptech@tea.bg Geological Enterprise

Troiani Francesco Italyf.troiani@uniurb.it Istituto di Geologia

Unjah Tanot Malasyatanotunjah@yahoo.com University Kebangsaan

Unwin Bren UKB.Unwin@herts.ac.uk University of Hertfordshire

Urban Jan Polandurban@iop.krakow.pl Institute of Nature
Conservation, Polish
Academy of Sciences

Van Loon A. J. (Tom) Polandtvanloon@Ultra.cto.us.edu.pl University of Silesia, Faculty
of Earth Sciences

9



Participant list

FAMILY NAME NAME COUNTRYEMAIL INSTITUTION

IV INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ProGEO ON THE CONSERVATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL HERITAGE

Vargas Hugo Portugalhugo@ciga.fct.unl.pt Centro de Investigação em
Geociências Aplicadas

Vdovets Marina Russiamvdovets@mail.ru All-Russian Geological
Research Institute (VSEGEI)

Velho José Portugaljvelho@clix.pt University of Aveiro

Villalobos Megía Miguel Spaingranada@tecna.org Tecnología de la Naturaleza
SL

Wimbledon William UKB.Wimbledon@ccw.gov.uk Countryside Council for
Wales

Zarlenga Francesco Italyzarlenga@casaccia.enea.it ENEA

Zouros Nickolas Greecenzour@aegean.gr University of the Aegean

10


